

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 32 15th March, 2012 Nauru

G.N.No. 143/2012

CORRIGENDUM

In Government Gazette No. 30/2012, dated 14^{th} March, 2012, G.N.No. 131-142, delete Gazette No. 30/2012 and insert 31/2012 and;

DELETE:

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE RONPHOS BOARD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Wednesday, 14th March, 2012 considers and approves;

- 1. The revocation of Mr. Isca Kam's position as Non-Executive Director of RONPHOS and to appoint him as the new Chairman of the RONPHOS Board and;
- 2. The appointment of Mr. Anthony Garabwan as the Non-Executive Director of RONPHOS.

The appointment shall take effect immediately.

DATED this 13th day of March, 2012.

INSERT;

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE RONPHOS BOARD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Wednesday, 14th March, 2012 considers and approves;

- 1. The revocation of Mr. Isca Kam's position as Non- Executive Director of RONPHOS and to appoint him as the new Chairman of the RONPHOS Board and;
- 2. The appointment of Mr. Anthony Garabwan as the Non-Executive Director of RONPHOS.

The appointment shall take effect immediately.

DATED this 14th day of March, 2012.

KARA THOMA
ACTING GAZETTE OFFICER